

Tri-State Transmission Planning Stakeholder Meeting Questions:

**Question:**

Gerald Stellern

Is there a deadline to notify TS of interest in participating in the Lamar Front Range Project?

**Answer:**

No. Xcel is already in the queue.

**Question:**

Is the Promontory Park Project replaced by Great Western?

**Answer:**

The Promontory Park Project and its associated studies are now being referred to as Great Western.

**Question:**

Is there a specific location of the San Luis Valley-Calumet project?

**Answer:**

No. The new route will be south and end somewhere in New Mexico, possibly west of Taos.

**Question:**

Is there a deadline for completing studies?

**Answer:**

No, but we will take comments and questions.

**Question:**

We state the San Juan Basin Energy project has been deferred for one year. Have there been any changes in the schedule? Is a DEIS expected?

**Answer:**

The study is presently being prepared and should possibly be ready in June or July 2013.